RESOLUTION NO. 1977-76

EXTENDING AND RESTRUCTURING ROUTE #39/39F LAKESHORE EXPRESS

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority:

Section 1. That effective Thursday, March 3, 1977,

Route #39/39F Lakeshore Express shall be extended as follows:

Eastbound: From the regular route at Lakeshore Blvd.-East 284th to Shoregate Shopping Center via east on Lakeshore Blvd. and Shoregate Shopping Center drives to a layover point.

<u>Westbound</u>: From Shoregate Shopping Center to the regular route at Lakeshore Blvd.-East 284th via west on Shoregate Shopping Center drives and Lakeshore Blvd. to the regular route.

Section 2. That the extension will be on a 60 day trial period.

Section 3. That effective Thursday, March 3, 1977,

Route #39/39F Lakeshore Express shall be restructured as follows:

Eastbound: From the regular route at Lakeshore Blvd.-Grovewood to the regular route at East 156th-Grovewood via east on Lakeshore Blvd. then south on East 156th to Grovewood and the regular route.

Westbound: From the regular route at East 156th-Grovewood to the regular route at Lakeshore Blvd.-Grovewood via north on East 156th then west on Lakeshore Blvd. to Grove-Wood and the regular route.

Adopted: March 8, 1977

Attest: Jalliam C. Jahman